PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW FOR GROUND WATER APPLICATIONS

TO: Water Rights Section Date_ 16 April 2009
FROM: Ground Water/Hydrology Section Gerald H. Grondin

Reviewer's Name
SUBIJECT: Application G-__17194 Supersedes review of N.A.

Date of Review(s)

PUBLIC INTEREST PRESUMPTION; GROUNDWATER

OAR 690-310-130 (1) The Department shall presume that a proposed groundwater use will ensure the preservation of the public
welfare, safety and health as described in ORS 537.525. Department staff review ground water applications under OAR 690-310-140
to determine whether the presumption is established. OAR 690-310-140 allows the proposed use be modified or conditioned to meet
the presumption criteria. This review is based upon available information and agency policies in place at the time of evaluation.

A. GENERAL INFORMATION: Applicant’s Name:__Seclusion Estates Community Water System, LLC

County: Josephine
Al Applicant(s) seek(s) ___0.05 cfs (22 gpm) _ from 2 well(s) in the Rogue Basin,
Hellgate Canyon subbasin Quad Map: Wilderville
A2. Proposed use: guasi-municipal Seasonality: Year Round (365 days)
Proposed use: Irrigation ( 6 acres primary) Seasonality: 1 April to 31 October (214 days)
A3. Well and aquifer data (attach and number logs for existing wells; mark proposed wells as such under logid):
Wel Loaid Applicant’s Proposed Proposed Location Location, metes and bounds, e.g.
[ 9 Well # Aquifer* Rate(cfs) (T/R-S QQ-Q) 2250' N, 1200' E fr NW cor S 36
1 JOSE 52972 36427 Granite 0.01 T36S/R6W-sec 6 CCA 1270" N, 1069’ E fr SW cor S 6
2 JOSE 53407 38961 Granite 0.04 T36S/R6W-sec 6 CAC 1588’ N, 1570’ E fr SWcor S 6
3
* Alluvium, CRB, Bedrock
Well | First Well Seal Casing Liner Perforations | Well | Draw
Well | Elev | Water ?,[Vt\)lllg SDVe\lltlg Depth Interval Intervals | Intervals Or Screens Yield | Down _;_I' esz
ftmsl | ftbls (ft (fo (ft) () (ft) @m) | @ | P
1 1160 | 280 50 10/12/99 300 0-18 +1-19 0-300 280 — 300 7 ? A
2 1170 64 38 7/13/00 150 0-18 +2-18 None None 18 ? A

Use data from application for proposed wells.

A4, Comments:

The applicant well numbers appear related to the well tag for each well. However, it appears the applicant may have
transposed the number for one well. Well JOSE 52972 = well tag L-36427 and well JOSE 53407 = well tag L-38691.

A5. ] Provisions of the Rogue River Program Basin rules relative to the development, classification and/or
management of ground water hydraulically connected to surface water [] are, or [] are not, activated by this application.
(Not all basin rules contain such provisions.)
Comments: ___The proposed use is_in _the Middle Rogue Basin of the Rogue River Program (see 690-515-0040).
Surface water is classified, ground water appears not.

A6. [] Well(s) # , , : : , tap(s) an aquifer limited by an administrative restriction.
Name of administrative area:
Comments: Not Applicable
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Application G-__17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009

B. GROUND WATER AVAILABILITY CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-310-130, 400-010, 410-0070

B1.

B2.

B3.

Based upon available data, | have determined that ground water* for the proposed use:

a. []is over appropriated, [ ] is not over appropriated, or [_] cannot be determined to be over appropriated during any
period of the proposed use. * This finding is limited to the ground water portion of the over-appropriation
determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130;

b.  []will notor [_]will likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior water rights. * This finding
is limited to the ground water portion of the injury determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130;

c. [] will not or [] will likely to be available within the capacity of the ground water resource; or

d. X will, if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing ground water rights or to the ground water resource:
i. DX The permit should contain condition #(s) __ 7B and 7N ;
ii. [] The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 2 below.
iii. [] The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in item 3 below;

a. [] Condition to allow ground water production from no deeper than ft. below land surface;

b. [ Condition to allow ground water production from no shallower than ft. below land surface;

c. [ Condition to allow ground water production only from the ground
water reservoir between approximately ft. and ft. below land surface;

d. ] Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions. The problems that are likely
to occur with this use and without reconstructing are cited below. Without reconstruction, | recommend
withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction is filed with the Department and approved
by the Ground Water Section.

Describe injury —as related to water availability— that is likely to occur without well reconstruction (interference w/
senior water rights, not within the capacity of the resource, etc):

Ground water availability remarks:

If a permit is issued, condition with 7B and &7N.

Geologic maps and water well reports (well logs) for the proposed and neighboring wells indicate the wells obtain
water from granite. The granite is likely fractured. The literature indicates higher ground water vields (up to 50
gpm) occur where the granite is deeply weathered and lower ground water vields (less than 5 gom) occur where the
granite is unweathered. The water well reports for the proposed wells and neighboring wells indicate “decomposed”
(weathered) granite overlies “tombstone” (unweathered/less weathered) granite.

The driller reported yields for the proposed wells is 7 gpm for JOSE 53972 and 18 gpm for JOSE 53407.

Two nearby wells with water level data were found. Well JOSE 9451 is located about 1.1 miles south of proposed well
JOSE 52972 and is completed in granite. The ground water level data is from 1988 to 1993. The graphed data show
seasonal and annual trends. The seasonal trend shows seasonal fluctuations of about 8 feet (spring high vs summer
low). The annual trend appears to show a climate trend (overall lower levels during drier years and overall higher
levels during wetter years). Well JOSE 55124 (state observation well 248) is located about 1.2 miles northeast of
proposed well JOSE 53407 and is likely completed in granite. The ground water level data is from 1980 to 1998. The
graphed data show seasonal and annual trends. The seasonal trend shows seasonal fluctuations of about 3 feet
before 1990 and about 5 to 10 feet after 1990 (spring high vs summer low). The annual trend clearly shows a climate
trend (overall lower levels during drier years and overall higher levels during wetter years).
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Application G-__17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009

C. GROUND WATER/SURFACE WATER CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-09-040

C1. 690-09-040 (1): Evaluation of aquifer confinement:

Well Aquifer or Proposed Aquifer Confined Unconfined
1 Granite [ ]
2 Granite

CIEEIXIX

Basis for aquifer confinement evaluation:

Water well reports indicate a static water level above the first water bearing zone. This does not imply confined ground
water given the ground water occurs in fractured rock. The depth where a well encounters fractures yielding water
varies. Often, the various fractures are interconnected.

C2. 690-09-040 (2) (3): Evaluation of distance to, and hydraulic connection with, surface water sources. All wells located a
horizontal distance less than ¥ mile from a surface water source that produce water from an unconfined aquifer shall be
assumed to be hydraulically connected to the surface water source. Include in this table any streams located beyond one mile
that are evaluated for PSI.

. Potential for

GW SW . Hydraulically
Well S)#N Surface Water Name Elev Elev D'S&%n ce Connected? Sugigumﬁ;f)er.
ft msl ft msl YES N_O ASSLLMED Y_ES NO
1 1 | Pass Creek (branch head) 1110 1020 3700 D[] [ ] [ ] X
1 2 | Rogue River (closest reach) 1110 840 6100 X} [ [ [ ] X
2 | 1 | Pass Creek (branch head) 1132 | 1020 | 4000 | X [ LI O X
2 2 | Rogue River (closest reach) 1132 840 6700 X [0 [ [] =4

Basis for aquifer hydraulic connection evaluation:

The ground water level is based upon water well reports for proposed wells JOSE 53972 and JOSE 53407. The
elevations are above Pass Creek and the Rogue River. The ground water gradient likely converges toward Pass Creek
and subsequently toward the Rogue River.

The surface water elevations were based upon Wilderville guadrangle map (1:24,000 scale)

The quadrangle map blue line start (head) of Pass Creek branch is more than 0.25 miles, but less than 1.00 mile south
of the proposed well sites.

Water Availability Basin the well(s) are located within:__ ROGUE R>PACIFIC OCEAN-AB GRAVE CR
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Application G-

C3a.

17194 continued Date 16 April 2009

690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts for each well that has been determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Limit evaluation to instream rights and minimum stream flows
that are pertinent to that surface water source, and not lower SW sources to which the stream under evaluation is tributary.
Compare the requested rate against the 1% of 80% natural flow for the pertinent Water Availability Basin (WAB). If Q is not
distributed by well, use full rate for each well. Any checked [X] box indicates the well is assumed to have the potential to cause

PSI.
Instream | Instream 80% Qw > 1% Potential
Well SW Wf/il ) Qw > Water V_Vater leg/: Natural of 80% Igegge:jear;ze for Subst.
# 1e? 5 cfs? Right Right Q ISWR? Flow Natural %) Interfer.
miles ID (cfs) ' (cfs) Flow? ’ Assumed?
1 1 N.A. N.A. N.A. [ ] 5.6% [ ]
2 1 N.A. N.A. N.A. 4.3%

C3b. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts by total appropriation for all wells determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Complete only if Q is distributed among wells. Otherwise

same evaluation and limitations apply as in C3a above.
Instream | Instream ow > 80% Qw > 1% Interference Potential
SW Qw > Water V_Vater 1% Natural of 80% @ 30 days for Subst.
# 5 cfs? Right Right Q ISWR? Flow Natural (%) Interfer.
1D (cfs) ' (cfs) Flow? Assumed?
1 [ N.A. N.A. [ N.A. [ 4.6% [
[] [] [] []
[] [] [] []
[ [ [ [
Comments:

Pass Creek (branch) is more than 0.25 miles and less than 1.00 mile from both proposed wells.

No surface water availability calculation for Pass Creek was found.

Hunt 1999 was used to calculate interference with Pass Creek at the end of 30 days. Doing the calculation assumes
there is sufficient distance to treat the fractured rock as a porous media which may or may not be valid. Regardless,
the individual and total calculated interference at the end of 30 days is less than 10 percent of the pumping rate(s). The
calculation used a transmissivity of 100 ft2/day based upon specific capacity data for nearby wells, and an assumed
0.001 storage coefficient.
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Application G-__17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009

Cda. 690-09-040 (5): Estimated impacts on hydraulically connected surface water sources greater than one mile as a
percentage of the proposed pumping rate. Limit evaluation to the effects that will occur up to one year after pumping begins.
This table encompasses the considerations required by 09-040 (5)(a), (b), (c) and (d), which are not included on this form. Use
additional sheets if calculated flows from more than one WAB are required.

Non-Distributed Wells

Well SW# Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
| % % % % % % % % % % % %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

Distributed Wells
Well SW# Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

1 | 2 29.0% [ 24.7% [ 213% | 13% | 7.8% 151% [ 21.3% | 26.5% | 30.9% [ 34.7% | 37.1% | 33.8%

Well Q as CFS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00

Interference CFS | 0.003 | 0.002 | 0.002 | 0.000 | 0.001 | 0.002 | 0.002 | 0.003 | 0.003 | 0.003 | 0.004 | 0.003

| % % % % % % % % % % % %
Well Q as CFS
Interference CFS
2 | 2 28.1% | 24.5% | 21.5% | 0.06% | 5.3% 114% | 17.1% | 22.1% | 26.4% | 30.1% | 33.0% | 31.7%

Well Q as CFS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00

Interference CFS | 0.011 | 0.010 | 0.009 | 0.000 | 0.002 | 0.005 | 0.007 | 0.009 | 0.011 | 0.012 | 0.013 | 0.013

| % % % % % % % % % % % %
Well Q as CFS
Interference CFS

| % % % % % % % % % % % %
Well Q as CFS
Interference CFS

| % % % % % % % % % % % %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS

(A) = Total Interf. | 0.014 | 0.012 | 0.011 | 0.000 | 0.003 | 0.009 | 0.009 | 0.012 | 0.014 | 0.015 | 0.017 | 0.016

(B) =80 % Nat. Q 3210 | 4740 4390 3830 3370 2010 1320 1160 1130 1240 1420 2620

(C)=1%Nat. Q 32.10 | 47.40 | 4390 | 38.30 | 33.70 | 20.10 | 13.20 | 11.60 | 11.30 | 12.40 | 14.20 | 26.20

(D)= (A) > (C) No No No No No No No No No No No No

(E)=(A/B)x100 | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%

(A) = total interference as CFS; (B) = WAB calculated natural flow at 80% exceed. as CFS; (C) = 1% of calculated natural flow at 80% exceed. as
CFS; (D) = highlight the checkmark for each month where (A) is greater than (C); (E) = total interference divided by 80% flow as percentage.

Basis for impact evaluation:

The Rogue River is more than 1.00 mile from both proposed wells.

Hunt 1999 was used to calculate interference with the nearest reach of the Rogue River. However, the most direct
connection with the river may not be the nearest reach. Doing the calculation assumes there is sufficient distance to
treat the fractured rock as a porous media which may or may not be valid. Regardless, the individual and total
calculated interference each month is much less than 1 percent of the pumping rate(s). The calculation used a
transmissivity of 100 ft2/day based upon specific capacity data for nearby wells, and an assumed 0.001 storage
coefficient.
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Application G-__17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009

C4b. 690-09-040 (5) (b) The potential to impair or detrimentally affect the public interest is to be determined by the Water
Rights Section.

C5. ] If properly conditioned, the surface water source(s) can be adequately protected from interference, and/or ground water use
under this permit can be regulated if it is found to substantially interfere with surface water:
i. [ The permit should contain condition #(s) ;
ii. [] The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in “Remarks” below;

C6. SW / GW Remarks and Conditions

If a permit is issued, condition with 7B and 7N and 7J.

References Used:

Hunt, B., 1999, Unsteady stream depletion from ground water pumping: Ground Water, v. 37, no. 1, p. 98-102.

McFarland, W.D. 1983. A description of aquifer units in western Oregon: U.S. Geological Survey Open File Report 82-
165, 35 p., 8 plates.

Oregon Water Resources Department. 1985. Rogue River Basin Study, 292 p.

Ramp., L. and Peterson, N.V. 1979. Geology and mineral resources of Josephine County, Oregon: Oregon Department
of Geology and Mineral Industries Bulletin 100, 45 p.

Robison, J.H. 1973. Availability of ground water in the Grants Pass area, Josephine County, Oregon: U.S. Geological
Survey Hydrologic Investigations Atlas HA-480, 2 maps.

Theis, C.V. 1935. The relation between the lowering of the piezometric surface and the rate and duration of discharge of
a well using ground water storage. American Geophysical Union Transactions, 16 annual meeting, vol. 16, pg. 519-524.

Vorhis, R.C. 1979. Transmissivity from pumped well data. Well Log, National Water Well Association newsletter, vol.
10, no. 11, Dec. 1979, pg. 50-52.

Wells, F.G. and Peck, D.L. 1961. Geologic map of the 121% meridian: U.S. Geological Survey Miscellaneous Geologic
Investigations Map 1-325.

Young, R.A. 1961. Hydrogeologic evaluation of streamflow records in the Rogue River basin, Oregon: U.S. Geological
Survey Open File Report 61-176, 119 p., 2 plates.

Young, R.A. 1959. Ground-water resources of the Rogue River basin, Oregon: U.S. Geological Survey unpublished
report, 158 p.

USGS Quadrangel Map: Wilderville (1:24,000 scale)

Well with water level data: JOSE 55124 and JOSE 9451

Water well reports for proposed wells (JOSE 52972 and JOSE 53407) and neighbor wells
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Application G-__17194 continued Date

16 April 2009

D. WELL CONSTRUCTION, OAR 690-200

D1.

D2.

D3.

D4.

D5.

Well #: 1 Logid: __ JOSE 52972

Well #: 2 Logid: _ JOSE 53407

THE WELL does not meet current well construction standards based upon:
] review of the well log;

a.
b. [ field inspection by
c. [ report of CWRE
d. [ other: (specify)

THE WELL construction deficiency:

constitutes a health threat under Division 200 rules;
commingles water from more than one ground water reservoir;
permits the loss of artesian head;

permits the de-watering of one or more ground water reservoirs;
other: (specify)

(N

THE WELL construction deficiency is described as follows:

THEWELL #1 a. [X] was, or [] was not constructed according to the standards in effect at the time of

original construction or most recent modification.

b. [] 1don't know if it met standards at the time of construction.

THEWELL #2 a. [X] was, or [] was not constructed according to the standards in effect at the time of

original construction or most recent modification.

b. [] Idon'tknow if it met standards at the time of construction.

D6. [] Route to the Enforcement Section. | recommend withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction
is filed with the Department and approved by the Enforcement Section and the Ground Water Section.

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL

D7. [] Well construction deficiency has been corrected by the following actions:

, 200

(Enforcement Section Signature)

D8. [] Route to Water Rights Section (attach well reconstruction logs to this page).
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Application G-__17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009

Ground Water Application G-17194
Seclusion Estates

Yellow = Proposed Wells
Blue & Red = Other Wells

Green = Surface Water Rights
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Application G-__17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009

Ground Water Application G-17194
Seclusion Estates

Miles

Yellow = Proposed Wells
Blue & Red = Other Wells

Green = Surface Water Rights

Version: 08/15/2003



Application G-__17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009

JOSE 52972
Am
STATE OF OREGON JoSe .
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT ° 52077 WELLLD.#L 36429— R4 T
Mﬂm&m:m
(1) OWNER: Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal d.u-lpuon
Nsme Kepneth Winther CoutyJ OSEPNING oy i
Address 280 Cathedral Drive Township__ 36 NorSRamge 6 E or W. WM.
Gy Grants Pass SweQregon 27526 Section 6 NW 14 SW "
(2) TYPE OF WORK Tax Lot Block Subdiv
[ New Well [[] Deepening [[] Alterati pair/t dition) [T] Aband Smmd%&lmmuﬁwﬁ? EC]-'IISIO EOOP
®) DRILCMETHOD:
[@Rotary Air  [JRotary Mud ] Cable CJAuger Im:
Other 50  f below land surface. pue_10/12/99
E’Fﬁm Artosian pressure Ib, per square inch.  Date
[gDomestic = [JCommunity [Jindustrial — [Jimigation {Tl) WATER BEARING ZONES:
e Thermal Injoction Livosock (] Oter '
Depth st which water was first found 280
Mc«mmw[jvumm Depth of Completsd Well _3 0 Crr.
Explosives used []Yes []No Type Amount From To Estimated Flow Rate | SWL
HOLE SEAL 280 285 7 50
— Diameter From Te Matarial Frem Te Sacks or peunds
10 | 0 |18Bentonitd 0 | 18 7
6 118 1300
(12) WELLLOG:
How was seal placed: Method [JA [OdB [Oc [Op [E Ground Elevation
El omer_ Dry Poured
Backfill placed from fi to f. Material Material From | To SWL
Gravel placed from fL to L Size of gravel Decomposed Granite- 0 12
: rown
Diameter From Te Gasge Steel  Plastk Welded Throsded
Cusing. & +1 ]191250 O @& O |lLTombstone Granite- 12 11300
o a o O |[Black White
5 0 8 b —
P I
Linee .4 0_[3001160|O o 0O _Ame“ﬂnl} Taxled %
g O 8 =B =Y

[(JPerforstions ~ Method __ Saw S ;
Oscreens Type Material d

D
. Final location of shoo(s) > ;T;J[ /] ;Aguno ,“31'9
: (Wmﬁmn : Sy e IED
g

v Telelplee OCT 1 B 19
To - Dametar n
280 | 360 [3%6 |86 - T o8
- O O T
O O
O O
o )
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Duestarted _10/11/99 Completed _ 10/12/99
o—— (M]WurW-qumﬁum:
OPump [ Bailer Air [ Astesian d:m m:nu- work Ip ‘“ tion, alteration, or at
_“%JM_M_%“__—_‘E— m.uu ormation “““ﬁm;“”mmam,m
WWC Number _ 125 1
Signed Das _10/14/99
Temg ofwaer 58  Depth Anesian Flow Found umamwwwaj cation:
Was & water analysis done? ] Yes By whom Pll‘fm - o fanh: i d“m’“ or mux
Did any strata cootain Water not suitable for intended use? [ Too little on this well
Olssity [JMuddy [JOdor [JColored [ Other mh'""" e o o oo betet.
Signed // Date _10/14/99

ORIGINAL - WATER RESO Uﬂ%?ﬂm FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR  SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER

WATER RESOURCES DEPT ———
SALEM, OREGON
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Application G-__17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009

JOSE 52972
RECEWED
bei 2 0 2008 i—\-wwM.@_e,oD\_

WATEA BE80RRARSE DEPT Jose

‘- " weLLID.#L_-36429— 2242 F

WA M R PEONREPORT 52972 S ainEy 126733

Instructlons for completing this report are on the last page of this form.
(1) OWNER: Well Number (9) LOCATION O WE[.Lby legal description:
Name Kenneth Winthex (.ounlyJos PNLiDG g L
Addess 280 Cathedral Drive Township 36 NorSRuge 6 E or W. WM.
Ciy Grants Pass swoQreqgon _ z7526 | Seln__ 6 NW 14 SW
(2) TYPE OF WORK TxLot 94 —to?q |}  Block Subdi

[K)New Woll (] Deepening [] Alteration (repair/recondition) ] Aband Street Address of Well {oe nearest addres)> 2 1 Seclusn.on Loop

oD:

[RowyAlr [JRowyMud [JCible  [JAuger {10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:

Other 50 i below land surfuce. owe 10/12/99
4 0 D 3 Arteiinn pressure 1. per squute inch. Date

@Domelti: [ Community [ Industrial [Oimigation 1) WA G f

~ Thermal Injection Liveslock _ (JOther :
OREHOL f Depth at which water was first found 280

Special Censtruction approval [ Yea K] No Depth of Completed Well 3 0 O,

Explosives used []Yes [{]No Type Amount From To Entimated Flow Rate | SWL |
HOLE SEAL 280 285 7 50
o Dlamaier From Te Matarial From Te Sacks or ponady
10 |0 | 18Bentonit¢ 0 | 18 7 |
6 118 1300
(12) WELLLOG:
How was seal placed: Mahod [JA [Jp [Jc [Opr [O8 Ground Elevation
Kl owe_ Dry Poured
Backfill placed from o . Material Matesial From To SWL
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.  Size of gravel De posed Granite- 0 12
C. 3 Arown
Dismater  From  Te  Gawgs Stel  Plasik Wilded Threoaded
Casing: +1 19 1250 O m a | Tombstone Granite- 12 100
g 0 O 0O |LBlack White
o o 4d O =,
0O 0O 0O O Z
Liners 4 0_[300160/ O o O Dmeondaacl— loxled 5 L 1O #F
0O O 0O O " el )
—~.  Fisllocation of shos(s) o2 . v Al lgadp OF
@ ORA NS: VI i Ll ﬁ.EVQEMh
[HPerforationn Method Saw $ ‘ s
[ Sereens Type . khtiueriul '
Pv To ::: Hlnﬂut DHarmater .ll:lb. Cuslng Liasr _nﬁT 1 8 15 g
28 300 |4X6 |80 0O ]
- O ]
] O SALEQL, N
] D
] ]
(8) WELL TESTS: Minlmum testlog time Is 1 bour Datestarted _10/11/99 Compkted _ 10/12/99
Flowing boaded) Water Well Conalruct Bu'lﬂ[uuom
Opumg [ Bailer i [ Astesian m lr.Ll:.l:‘m.wml:l formed on the band
—Yildgelis __ Dramdows Deft domat Time | Neuserias used mm*“wmm:mmm;
7 300 1 br. and belief, A
: WWC Number _ 125 1
S%é Lpcce bue 10/13799
Te of water 58 Depth Arizsian Flow Found (bonded) Water Well Conslructor Omi'iallon:
Was & water analysis done? [0 Yes By whom 1 ncce % ibility for the work
Did any strala contaln waker nod suitable for intended use? [ Too litile mﬁ :nn" ;‘:‘"um i ?mmimm::mwﬂ' All M
OJsay [OMuddy [JOdor [JColored [Other uunlndlﬂls. ‘This report ia best of my knowl e u\dhlie[.

Depth of strata: / * WWCHW 1251
Signed Date 101/14/99

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR ~ SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER
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Application G-__17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009

JOSE 52972
STATE OF OREGON JoSe . 16139
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT - 526\7'2, WELLLD. #1
(as required by ORS 537.765) - START CARD # 126733
ctions this are on the of this form.
(1) OWNER: Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name Kenneth Winther Countyd OS €PNINE 0,4, Longitud
Address 280 Cathedral Drive Township 36 NorSRange_ 6 E or W. WM.
Gty Grants Pass SueQregon 27526 Section 6 NW 14 SW 114
(2) TYPE OF WORK Taxlot 916 Lot Block Subdivisi
New Well [ ] Deepening [] Alteration (repair/recondition) [] Abandonment Street Address of Well (or nearestaddress)> 2 1 _Seclusion Loop
RotaryAir [JRotaryMud []Cable  [JAuger {0) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
mmu - H 50  f below land surface. pue_10/12/99
{: 0! D USE: Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch. Date
o [jDomestic ] Community [Oindustrial ~ []Lmigation A A t
4 Thermal Injection Livestock  [JOther :
: Depth at which water was first found 280
Special Construction approval [] Yes [K]No Depth of Completed Well _3 0 Or.
Explosivesused []Yes [{]No Type A t From To Estimated Flow Rate | SWL
HOLE SEAL 280 285 Fi 50
— Diamster From To Material From To Sacks or pounds
1 0 | 18Bentonité¢ 0 | 18 7
6 118 1300
(12) WELLLOG:
How was seal placed: Method [JA [JB [OC [—Op [OE Ground Elevati
Kl omer_ Dry Poured
Backfill placed from ft. to ft.  Material Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from fi. to fl.  Size of gravel Decomposed Granite- 0 12
: n
Diameter From To Gauge Steel  Plastc Welded Threaded
Casing: 6 +1 19 1250/ & O & O | Tombstone Granite— 12 1300
o o 0 O |lrlack White
O o O O =
O O 0O O
Liner: _ -4 0 (30001600 X 0O O
o 0O 0O O
oy Final location of shoe(s)____19
@ TIONS/SC 2
[HPerforations Method __ Saw :
[ Screens Type Material i
B B mhe Dhmeer AR Caleg L QCT[1 8 1999
283" | 360 |3%%6 |80 SRS
= O O
O O
O O
O O
(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Datestartied _10/11/99 Completed _ 10/12/99
Flowing (mbmded]Wudel Constructor Certification: -
OPump [ Bailer X Air [[] Artesian ofhil Mthewuklp:ﬁﬁmedmd:“w : or
—P—”"—"“"; Drawdews —-——-—”’33‘5"‘ __HT; Materials used snd mmm?wmﬁwﬂnbudmymw
B WWC Number __ 125 1
Signed Daec _10/14/99
Temp ofwater____58  DepthArtesian Flow Found {bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
‘Was a water analysis done? [ Yes By whom 1 accept auwull fP"hﬂ:o o d‘;l.u “lnlm‘n Allu‘v:kk
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended uss? ] Too little performed on this well during the construction dates reporied :
[Jsalty [JMuddy [Odor [JColored []Other s e g b et oo . R RO
Depth of strata: . * WWCNumber ___ 1251
Signed LM Lol Dste 10/14/99

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR ~ SECOND COPY ~ CUSTOMER

12 Version: 08/15/2003



Application G-__17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009

JOSE 53407

FEB. 26 znlaﬂll"‘ 41A o QUIRN'S 541-861-7105™3 LM——WBLLIDH
nn PWFELE YT ishil Wi d L..,.__..ma]_-_.__._
i 0o g b p‘m\m" STARTCARDY . 131732

{ratoqukied by ORS 331,948

(1) OWNER: Wall Nutnlm (8) LOTATION OF WELL by tegal dsﬂ'lsllml
—John_lanag. County JOHQDN  Jeivde

3, Townhip38_ 8 Nord IMII..M._... Il or W WML

Sike DR Z87826,

7 leﬁl DG NE n__BY 1
Naw Well ] Dee Allerallon econdition) [ Abadomrrent

Bubdivirlon___

) | ” A4 L O et AN S : = - S e
[MRowyAlr  [RetwyMud [Joasle  [TJAugh 0) KTATT PR LEVE
%oﬂnr i AR N belaw fend turfeces Dus 7,/13./00
({ & Dus

Aesltn prosdde I, N ket
Dosastle  [JCommunlty [Clindutild  [CJtmigation i \Vﬂ'ﬁ!ﬁihmﬁﬁ TONES!

Thermal Injeetion Liveiinek Gt

Dapth o which wase war fintfound B4

fipachd Ceauiuctlon approvid [ Yes ) No Depth of Conrplulad Well 1 500,

Explotivesuid (C]Yer [FINo Arodah iy aw R [
o AT iy — K13
Discwlir  Few v Makdal  Frem  Te Bieky sr piupde 7
10 10 18 lBens o lig
6. 118118 X —
— {12) WELL LOG
Howwasalplieedt  Mabd [OA [0 ¢ DOb Q¥ A m:mnnwlm
lhxnﬂ'?lf:l:ndm___n. W (b MaeHd To | 8%
Qraval plised Bom 13 M Blzscfgtavel
mm‘ﬁra“'—-—-*—m—‘ :
Ol  Fram T Qaug Sl Plaslle Wikt Threded
cubge 6. 62 118250/ O £ O
o g 0 0 87
O 0 O
g o g Q
Lirets c g g g 180 [ 38
a o o 0
Rinad location of
( A )
[Jrafoniod  * Manod
([T ; Type t’u‘du
From ™, l&l Nurbar | Dlamale l:au LE]:! .
a =]
D ]
g a
O O
(8) WELLTESTS: Miuluum esting itnse a § boyr

Oeury [edlinr ®Aw Dm:f'm &fni")rﬁﬂn w Onlh-wﬂm un.mm
Y s i A —-—'%ﬁ-—_‘- ﬂuﬂﬁ nﬂm« St md;.

Doy CMisty Clode CIconed Do ko 0 1 DALy K auultnuu'.

” 7 "' LTS . el 3 ¥
Tempeuute of wait 54 DepthAnmlsdflow Batided) W N L
Was s walag anilysn dons? 7] Yes By ﬂlﬂn. m'um MMS
Did 1y sioate contalis wiles riok milishl for (encEd Un? ] Too M&] %ﬁﬂ
G_l.l].m_. lI’
g D,

pi ol Ll MNumr 8
RNy LN e
WAYER RESGURCES DEPT J RECEIVFn
SALEM, OREGON
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Application G-__17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009

JOSE 53407
16, 2009 11:22AM QUINN'S 541-862-7 s
- l 7 0se saa0r "0.669 .
STATE OF OREGON \BYMMS
w»t'l‘l:lt SUPPLY WBLLREFDRT WELLLD, W L. 2A601

(a2 togles by ORS 5

STARTCARD ¥ __ 131737

pidzuctions for comp|piing thls report ore oo the ast pape of this form
(1) OWNER: Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name  John Jones Couny JOS@Dh _ Luitide Longitids
Awen 858 NW Ath Sk Township 36 S Nof § Range_0B6 W T or W. Wh.
Oy qprapks E%gﬁ ___Swe DR 287526 Seat NE In_8H 1"
(2) TYPE OF WO Tax Lot 1220%  Bluck Subd;

Naw Well [jbupening [ Aharation (repak ditlom) ] Ab Btreel AdErens of Well {or neatent addren)

) DRILLM ﬁ%ﬁﬁ g%gf Rd
(R Rotery Air Dm:yuuﬁ OCable  [TJAuger 9) STA LY EVEL:
| !(:lhr AR fubelow laod turface, Das 7,/13/00

OFDS. 1 Aritsian prossuse Ib. paf gquade ich.  Dada
Domestie  [JCommanlty [Jinduwid  [J T WATER BEARING ZONES:

Thermal Injection Livesock  [JOder
) B o ;‘Eumﬁﬂg%ﬁﬁ‘- Depts st which walae was Gst feind __ G4 1

Spacial Comsugtion approval [J Yes {1 No Depth of Comgleied Well 1 500

Brplosivesustd [)Yeu [F1No Type Aot F |__Bsliowied Flow Rale | SWL |
HOLE SEAL 64 137 18 3
Diavmlar Frem Te Mateclal Frem  Ta Badke srpavads
1010 118 [Bent Q118 | B sacks
6 18115
=5
13) WELL LOG:
How was seal pliced: Mabed [(JA OB (COc [0Ob [Oe ) Grownd Eevalion
& ouer
Backsill pincad from il to L Matsrind Miderial Brom To SWL
Grave) pliced from L o fl. Sizaolgravel Decomposed granite,
Ch NER: INMANS Q o T
Dimssiar  From = To Owege Sitl  Plute Wikid  Throeded
cug— 6 | +2 118250/3x O £¥ (O |Pecomposeduranite,
g g 0 0O ans 7 87
o 0 o O
o 0 g O |lcombstone granite, |
Linet: D [:l D D Ons B'? 15_0 38
O 0O o ]
Final localion of shoe{s)
(7) PERFORATIONSISCREENS:
or * Meod N ) L 2 T T
Osereens Type Muterial e inCi 7oA VA T
e - T r—"
i a a PR
o ol 1
o 0 7 N
D D ]I I":E.-‘ A L~
O 0O '(..7"'\{‘1 \._/\!

(8) WELLTESTS: Minfwum festing tinse i 1 bour Dals slarted ;‘h}‘ ;m Completed _ 7 é! §§Qg
{uobooded) Waler Well Construtior Ceelfaatlon:

Mowing
Pumg Baller Ad Aried feerd Ihcwo'}u perlonmed on the constructio all shandonment
g E]‘! s [m!!:!” u 0 .:J:: of thln wel “I‘ll.n. m\zimﬁl&uﬁ?wﬁy ::ﬂ%::ﬁ;;ngzm “
g - 140 The | andbater™ N Gaacarnihiie ot lowives

: Number_ 1559
— agﬂ%%%m
- efwun _ 54 MW { Tuctor Crelbicallon:

\'m & waler aaalyiic donal [ Yeu By 1 accepl res

Bandoanient work
Did kny 3kuip contain walee not silisble for inended Use? [ Too little "‘“’32 """ n mm#‘“al:ywumm ‘“l‘ﬁ““‘
sy CMuddy [CJ0dec [JCelored U‘KUE—&-B-E-W— WF TR toport s e Lo o S e M i,
Depch of strale WWEC Number

-~ —ﬁis—-—_
g DEPE oue 7/13/00
ORIGINAL - WATER RHSOURCES DHRA b ~CONATRUCTOK  SECOND COPY - CURTOMER

RECEIVED
R 0 s

WATER RESOURCES pg
SALEM, OREGON el

14 Version: 08/15/2003



Application G-__17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009

JOSE 53407
JOSE 53407
STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT WELLLD.#1 38691
Garemired by ORS Y7.763) . START CARD# __131732
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.
(1) OWNER: Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name Iohn Jones County JOSE@ph  Latitude Longitud
Address 858 NW 6th St Township36 S Nor$ Range_ 06 W E or W. WM.
City grants Passg State QR ___ZinT7526 Section__ 06 NE 14__SW 1/4
(2) TYPE OF WORK TaxLot2202 Lot Block Subdivision
New Well [] Deepening [] Alteration (repair/ dition) [_] Aband: Street Address of Well (or nearest address)
3} DRILL METHOD: Lower River Rd
[RRotary Air [ JRotaryMud [JCable  [JAuger {10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
[[JOther 38 ft below land surface. Date 7/13/00
WNED—USE:— Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch. Date
[{Domestic  []Community [Jlndustrial  []lmigation {11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
[JThermal  []Injection [[Livestock  []Other
{5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found __ 64
Special Construction approval [ ] Yes f{]No Depth of Completed Well ] 5 (f.
Explosives used []Yes fr]No Type Amount From To Estimated Flow Rate | SWI.
HOLE SEAL 64 137 18 38
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds
10 10 11 nt 0118 [ 8 sacks
6 18]15
(12) WELL LOG:
How wasseal placed: ~ Method []A [IB [Jc [Op [E Ground Fl
@ other
Backfill placed from _____ ft.two_____ M Material Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from fto___ fL._ Sizeof gravel Decomposed granite,
mﬁ= moons 0 7
Diameter From To Gauge Steel  Plastk Welded Threaded
Casing: 6 +2 18250 xx D n D DECO_mMedCIranite,
O O O O |pons 1 87
O 0O o0 O
a O O O Tombstone g\"nn'ii—ﬂ
Liner: O O O (] ans 87 150 38
o o 0O g
Final location of shoe(s)
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
[JPerforations ~ Method
) Screens Type Material
Stot Tek/pipe
From Ta size  Number  Diameter size Casing Liner
O O
O O
O |
O a
O a
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Datestarted _ 7/13/00 Completed _7/13/00
Flowing (unhonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
[ Pump [C] Bailer Air [] Artesian 1 centify that the work | performed on the construction, alieration, or abandonment
of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards.
—Vield galimin 5 sdoin el et Time Materials uscd and information reported abave are true to the best of my knowledge
18 140 1hr, and belief.
'C Number
Signed Dae7 /13700
Temg ofwater 54 Depth Artesian Flow :W_En_ {bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Was a water analysis done? O Yes By wh 1 accept responsibility for the tion, alteration, or aband work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for im:r:ﬁu 7 [] Too Iiuleﬁ :::{m g:r'if“"; &Flltm;hmmmmm m | ;\2 Yok
[JSalty [JMuddy [JOdor []Colored D{)ﬂﬂﬁ ] [} 2“0 construction standards. This report is true 1o the best of my knowledge and belicf.
Depth of strata: - WWC Number _ 6§75
__ unCES DEP Siencd pue 7/13/00

e o,
ORIGINAL — WATER :zlasmrkc‘lcs1)|z|',m%"n_gmﬂﬁﬁﬁpﬂ‘ms'rmI("rnk SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER
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Application G-__17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009
Transient Stream Depletion (Jenkins, 1970; Hunt, 1999)
JOSE 52972 to Pass Creek
1.0
08
0.8
B
= 07
5 ﬁ PP TS S8
v 06 st
=T r-b’ﬂ:
_El- % - ,.l""“ ]
g0
g o 04 = ~\-.\
= o
n = ok r/ / '\.‘L
& // e
— \_‘_—“
02 /, .
0.1
0.0 4 -
0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 380
Time since start of pumping (days)
—e—Jenkinss2 @~ =00 ==se- Hunt s1 Hunt 2
—— Jenkins s2 residual = = = Hunts3 Hunt s2 residual
Output for Hunt Stream Depletion, Scenerio 2 (s2): Time pump on =214 days
Days 30 60 20 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
Hunt SDs2 | 0.0563| 0.1614| 0.2447| 0.3088| 0.3594| 0.4005| 0.4346| 0.4216] 0.3400| 0.2755| 0.2284| 0.1934
Qw, cfs 0010{ 0010} 0010/ 0010{ 0010{ 0.010| 0010, 0010f 0010 0010} 0010, 0.010
HSDs2 cfs| 0001| 0002 0.002| 0.003| 0004 0004 0004 0004] 0003 0.003] 0002| 0.002
Parameters: Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Units
Met steady pumping rate Qw 0.01 0.01 0.01 cfs
Distance to stream a 3700 3700 3700 ft
Aquifer hydraulic conductivity K 2 2 2 ft/day
Aquifer thickness b 50 20 S0 ft
Aquifer transmissivity T 100 100 100 ft*ft/day
Aquifer storage coefficient =] 0.001 0.001 0.001
Stream width WS 10 10 10 ft
Streambed hydraulic conductivity Ks 0.2 0.2 0.2 ft/day
Streambed thickness bs 15 15 15 ft
Streambed conductance shc 0.133333333 0.133333333 0.133333333 ftiday
Stream depletion factor (Jenkins) sdf 136.9 136.9 136.9 days
Streambed factor (Hunt) shf 4.933333333 4.933333333 4.933333333

G 17194 _Seclusion_Estates Grants Pass_Hunt_1999 depletion xIs
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Application G-

17194 continued Date 16 April 2009
Transient Stream Depletion (Jenkins, 1970; Hunt, 1999)
JOSE 52972 to Rogue River
1.0
0.9
0.8
g
" -:5 07
o £ 05 .
£ S
EE 0.4 lz:ﬂ..ﬂ*"""
b2 et M.,
-] 03 LT
-k o ’.?_ '.’l"
0.1 rf
0.0 /
0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
Time since start of pumping (days)
o— Jenkings2 = ce--- Hunt 1 Hunt s2
—— Jenkins s2 residual = = = Hunts3 Hunt 2 residual

Output for Hunt Stream Depletion, Scenerio 2 (s2):

Time pump on = 214 days

Days 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
Hunt SDs2 | 0.0128] 0.0783| 0.1505] 0.2131| 0.2654| 0.3093] 0.3466| 0.3711] 0.3381| 0.2897| 0.2474| 0.2132
Qw, cfs 0.010f, 0.010f 0.010] 0010 0010{ 0010 0010] 0010 0.010{ 0.010f 0010/ 0010
HSDs2 cfs| 0.000] 0001 0.002] 0.002) 0003 0003] 0.003] 0.004f 0.003] 0.003] 0002 0.002
Parameters: Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Units
Met steady pumping rate Qw 0.01 0.01 0.01 cfs
Distance to stream a 5100 6100 65100 ft
Aquifer hydraulic conductivity K 2 2 2 ft/day
Aguifer thickness b 50 50 50 ft
Aguifer transmissivity T 100 100 100 ft*ft/day
Agquifer storage coefficient 5 0.001 0.001 0.001

Stream width WS 250 250 280 ft
Streambed hydraulic conductivity Ks 0.2 0.2 0.2 ft/day
Streambed thickness bs 80 60 80 ft
Streambed conductance shc 0.833333333 0.833333333 0.833333333 ftiday
Stream depletion factor (Jenkins) sdf 3721 3721 3721 days
Streambed factor (Hunt) sbf 50.83333333 50.83333333 50.83333333

G_17194_8Seclusion_Estates_Grants_Pass_Hunt_1999_depletion.xls
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Application G-

17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009
Transient Stream Depletion (Jenkins, 1970; Hunt, 1999)
JOSE 53407 to Pass Creek
1.0
09
0.8

0.7

MH’."H.W“

0.6

Stream depletion
(fraction of well discharge)

M
0.5
ot ‘5 O,

0.4 ".’,..-l',.r"" L ~=

- -‘.‘J _."'_"‘-‘ \‘

02 7‘/ e

0.1 -~

0.0

0 30 60 g0 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
Time since start of pumping (days)
—e—Jenkinss2 00 =ee-- Hunt 51 Hunt s2
—=— Jenkins s2 residual = = = Hunt s3 Hunt s2 residual

Output for Hunt Stream Depletion, Scenerio 2 (s2): Time pump on = 214 days
Days 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
Hunt SDs2 | 0.0428] 0.1380| 0.2181| 0.2814| 0.3321| 0.3737| 0.4084| 0.4071| 0.3378| 0.2776| 0.2322| 0.1978
Qw, cfs 0.040] 0040] 0040] 0040 0.040] 0040] 0040] 0.040] 0040{ 0040 0.040[ 0040
H SD s2, cfs 0.002] 0.006 0.008 0.011 0.013] 0.015 0.016] 0016 0.014f 0.011 0.008| 0.008
Parameters: Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Units
Net steady pumping rate Qw 0.04 0.04 0.04 cfs
Distance to stream a 4000 4000 4000 ft
Aquifer hydraulic conductivity K 2 2 2 ft/iday
Aquifer thickness b 50 50 50 ft
Aquifer transmissivity T 100 100 100 ft*ft/day
Aquifer storage coefficient S 0.001 0.001 0.001
Stream width ws 10 10 10 ft
Streambed hydraulic conductivity Ks 0.2 0.2 0.2 ftiday
Streambed thickness bs 15 15 15 ft
Streambed conductance she 0133333333 0.133333333 0.133333333 ft/day
Stream depletion factor (Jenkins) sdf 160 160 160 days
Streambed factor (Hunt) sbf 5333333333 5.333333333 5.333333333

G_17194 Seclusion_Estates_Grants_Pass Hunt_1999 depletion.xls
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Application G-

17194 continued Date 16 April 2009
Transient Stream Depletion (Jenkins, 1970; Hunt, 1999)
JOSE 53407 to Rogue River
10
09
0.8
)
- E 07
28 06
23
Eg 05
N
g : 0.4 '-.Fﬂ.-ﬁr
= O
] .g i F.ﬂf"bﬂﬂ":u_ﬂ‘
= e __"".o-‘ MML
041 ot
L
0.0
0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
Time since start of pumping (days)
—e— Jenkines2 00000 seeee Hunt 1 Hunt 2
—e— Jenkins s2 residual = = = Hunts3 Hunt s2 residual

Qutput for Hunt Stream Depletion, Scenerio 2 (s2):

Time pump on = 214 days

Days 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
Hunt SDs2 | 0.0062] 0.0531| 0.1143| 0.1714| 0.2212| 0.2641| 0.3012| 0.3302| 0.3166| 0.2809| 0.2453| 0.2147
Qw, cfs 0.040f 0040{ 0040] 0.040] 0.040f 0.040f 0040| 0040{ 0.040f 0.040{ 0.040| 0.040
HSDs2 cfs| 0000] 0002 0.005| 0.007( 0008 0011 0012 0013] 0013] 0.011]| 0010 0.009
Parameters: Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Units
Met steady pumping rate Qw 0.04 0.04 0.04 cfs
Distance to stream a 8700 6700 6700 ft
Aquifer hydraulic conductivity K 2 2 2 ft/day
Aquifer thickness b 50 20 S0 ft
Aquifer transmissivity T 100 100 100 ft*ft/day
Aquifer storage coefficient =] 0.001 0.001 0.001

Stream width WS 250 250 250 ft
Streambed hydraulic conductivity Ks 0.2 0.2 0.2 ft/day
Streambed thickness bs 60 60 60 ft
Streambed conductance shc 0.833333333 0.833333333 0.833333333 ftiday
Stream depletion factor (Jenkins) sdf 4489 4489 4489 days
Streambed factor (Hunt) shf 55.83333333 55.83333333 55.83333333

G 17194 Seclusion_Estates Grants Pass Hunt_1999 depletion xls
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Application G-__17194 continued Date __ 16 April 2009
Oregon Water Resources Department
Scenic Water Way Stream Depletion
JOSE 53407 to Rogue River
0.30
£5 o2
B3
S G
o 9
o
e
o
s 3
cw
S5
Month
—&— Monthly Pumping —&—JSDyr1 ———=J SD yr max ‘
—a&—JSDatsSs —8B—H1999SDyr1 ====a- H 1999 SD yr max
—&8—Hunt 1999 SD at S5
Region 7| Steady state stream depletion as a fraction of pumping normalized to crop water use consumption.
Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun July Aug Sept| Cct Mov Dec| Resid
Qw 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.08 0.13 0.17 0.24 0.20 0.13 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Jenkins SD
yri 0.000] 0.000] 0000 0.000] 0.003] 0.009] 0018 0.029] 0.041| 0.048] 0050 0.046| 0.756
yrmax-1 0066/ 0060 0055 0050 0049 0052 0058 0067 0076 0082 0082 0076 0.227
yrmax 0.066) 0060 0055 0050 0049 0052 0058 0.067| 0076 0.082] 0082 0076 0.227
yrmax-yr1 0.066| 00680 0055 0050 0.046] 0043 0040 0038 0035 0.034] 0032 0030 0528
J SD S5 0.095| 0.086| 0.078 0.072| 0.069| 0070 0.075 0.083 0.091 0.096| 0.095| 0.089| 0.000
Hunt SD 1999
yr1 0.000] 0.000] 0000 0000 0002 0008 0016 0026 0037 0045 0047 0044 0773
yr max-1 0.066| 0.080| 0.085 0.051 0.049| 0052 0057 0065 0074 0.079] 0.080 0078 0.2386
yr max 0.066| 0060 0085 0051 0049 0052 0057 0065 0074 0079 0.080] 0076 0.236
yrmax-yri 0.066] 0080 0055 0.051 0047 0044 0.041 0038 0036 0.034| 0033 0031 0.537
H99 SD 85| 0.095| 0.087| 0.079] 0.073] 0.070] 0.071 0.075 0.082{ 0.080| 0.085| 0.094] 0.088( 0.000
Parameters: Values Units
Maximum number of years pumped yrmax 25 years
Days pumped each month tpoff 30.4375 days/month
Perpendicular from well to stream a 6700 ft
Well depth d 150 ft]
Aquifer hydraulic conductivity K 2 ft/day
Aquifer saturated thickness b
Aquifer transmissivity T ft K*b
Aquifer transmissivity T_gal K*b
Aquifer storativity or specific yield S
Streambed conductivity (Hunt 1998) Ks
Streambed thickness, Hunt 1999 bs
Stream width (Hunt 1998) ws
Streambed conductance (lambda) she 0.8333 = Ks"ws/bs
Stream depletion factor sdf 448.9000 = (a"2*SU(T)
Streambed factor sbf 55,8333 = sbc*alT

S\groups\gwater\grondin\areas\jackson_josephinelwater_rights\G_17194_Seclusion_Estates Grants_Pass_scenic_str
eam_depletion_sd_1033_3 30.xls
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